

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) CIN-U40100KL2011SGC027424

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resource Management)Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004, KeralaPhone : 91-471-2448948E-mail: cehrm@ksebnet.comFax : 91-471-2441361Web: www.kseb.in.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM), KSEB Ltd., TVPM

Sub:-Estt-Transfers and Postings of Assistant Executive Engineer(Electrical) - Orders issued

No. EB1/AEE(E)/T&P/1/19-20

Dated, TVPM., 16-03-2020

Read:- This Office order No.EB1/AE(E)-AEE(E)/Temp.PRO/19-20 DT 5.3.2020 ORDER

The following transfer and posting of Assistant Executive Engineers (E) are ordered

SL No	Name of Employee	Present Office [Station]	Office to which posted [Station]	Remarks
1	PRIYA A V Code: 1058552	Thrissur APTS Unit [THRISSUR]	Thrissur Project Management Unit [THRISSUR]	SI.No.123 of the order read above.
2	RADHAKRISHNAN C G Code: 1051486	Moolamattom Chief Engineer (Generation & PED) [IDUKKI]	Moolamattom Equipment Monitoring Sub Division [IDUKKI]	SI.No.25 of the order read above.
3	REGHUNADH P V Code: 1037722	Kakkayam Mechanical Maintenance Sub Division [KOZHIKODE]	Kakkayam Generation Division [KOZHIKODE]	
4	VIJAY SURYA Code: 1047939	Kalpetta APTS Unit [WAYANAD]	Chief Engineer(IT & Customer Relations) [THIRUVANANTHAPURAM]	On working arrangement at the O/o CE(HRM)

Note;

1. The above order is issued in the exigencies of service and in public interest.

2. The transferees may be relieved forthwith.

3.HRIS package may be updated before issuing LPC.

CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)



Copy To:

- 1 All Chief Engineers (Ele. & Civil)
- 2 All Deputy Chief Engineers (Ele. & Civil)
- 3 The Secretary (Administration). K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 4 The TA to the Director (SCM, Plg, Gen-Ele & Safety), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 5 The TA to the Director (Trans. & System Operation), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 6 The TA to the Director (Generation Civil. & HRM), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 7 The TA to the Director (Distribution & IT), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 8 The Senior Superintendent, Gradation section/Bill Section/EBV Section (office).
- 9 Website : www.kseb.in
- 10 Stock File.

